
1558 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE . No. 42 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 /70-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

WN 
CH 

AK 
WN 
WN 
CH 
AK 

WN 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

2282 

2281 

2312 
2308 

3867 

52089 

52140 
51930 
3892 

2335 
662 

3912 
2309 
2087 
698 

3893 

2318 

695 

52113 

2311 
52146 
52114 
52115 

51471 

52122 

52116 

51070 

52121 

51877 

51900 

51848 

51899 

51858 

51971 

686 

687 

51755 
52119 
51413 

52081 
51202 
52136 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

34.02.000 I Arlacel 481, 986, and 987 (sorbitan fatty acid esters) emulsifiers for the 
manufacture of water/oil creams 

34.02.000 Arlacel 988 and 989 (non-ionic polyoxethylene fatty acid esters) an 
emulsifier for liquid water/oil emulsions 

34.02.000 Calsolene oil H.S., for use as a sulphonated oil . . . . . . 
34.02.000 G 950 (Sorbide Dioleate), for use in industrial and pharmaceutical 

emulsifications 
34.02.000 Querton 210CL, KKBCl, 28CL50, 246, for use as algaecides, slimi

cides in cooling water systems and swimming pools, and control of 
micro-flora in food and beverage industries 

37. 02. 001 Diazo duplicating film 105 mm in width for use with a com recorder 

38.11.049 
38.11.059 
38.19.001 

for the production of duplicate microfilm 
Caldon 50 EC Herbicide . . . . . . . . . . 
Proxel GXL, HL, CRL, PL, biocides for use in aqueous based systems 
Pyrocrete CM, a magnesite chrome castable for lining battery recovery 

furnaces 
38 .19. 079 Coulter counter cell controls for model S Haematology systems 
38 .19 .079 Disclosing tablets and solution, viz: . . . . . . 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.02.015 

Disclo tablets and red cote disclosing solution 
Hydroviton, a raw material for use in manufacture of cosmetics .. 
Vulcabond UP, for use in the manufacture of textile bonding .. 
Epikote 2308, for use in the manufacture of epoxy powder coatings .. 
Tyrfil .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Polyman 552, an AS/olefin alloy used in plastic injection and extrusion 

moulding 
39.02.015 Polyvinylidene chloride (P.V.D.C.), for use in the manufacture of 

Cryovac barrier bags 
39 .02.119 "Howetex" eyelet facing material, for use in the manufacture of foot

wear 
39.02.119 Polyethylene coated polypropylene fabric, for use in the manufacture 

39 .02.125 
39.07.089 
51.04.041 
51.04.041 

of outdoor camping equipment, i.e., ground sheets, tarpaulins, etc. 
Perspex patterned sheeting, for making perspex sheeting . . . . 
Sudpack plastic bags for vacuum packaging of cheese for export .. 
Hypalon coated fabric for use in the manufacture of hikers' packs, etc. 
Plain dyed rip stop for use in the manufacture of sleeping bags, tents, 

mini-packs, etc. 
55.09.059 (1) Cotton ducks for use in the manufacture of conveyor belting .. 

! (2) (Cotton impression fabric) (Cotton liners) for use as semi-con
sumable aids in the manufacture of conveyor belting and other sheet 
rubber products 

56. 05. 049 Cordelan flame resistant synthetic fibre to be knitted/woven into 
piecegood form 

56. 07. 051 Japara cloth for use in the making of rainwear for all ages, i.e., parkas, 
overtrousers, etc. 

59 .03 .009 Veelon and Veelon Plus (also known as Fibroceta) bonded fibre fabrics, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use in making of air filter media 
only 

59. 04. 009 1600 metres of Perfekt Paper carrier rope, Order No. 1696 impregnated 
back tender ropes for paper board machine 

59.08.011 Blue nylon upper material, viz:.. . . . . . . . . 
Oberstoff material, (also other colours) for use in the manufacture 

of Adidas footwear 
59.08.011 Helia A.D. Kragenpolster footwear fabric, for use in the manufacture 

of Adidas footwear 
59.08.011 Helia A.D. Poroletten material, for use in the manufacture of Adidas 

footwear 
59. 08. 011 Helia Einlegesohle fabric with anti-rot additive, for use in the manu

facture of Adidas footwear 
59 .11 . 041 85 g/m 2 woven rayon material faced both sides with red rubber, total 

weight 675 g/m 2, supplied in 45 m rolls 91 cm wide, used for 
Hospital Board fabrication of waterproof mattress covers and under 
sheets 

59.12.019 G515 oil/rosin impregnated cotton insulating tape packed in air 
tight soldered tins (6 rolls per tin), for insulating conductor fittings 
in underground cable boxes 

59 .12. 039 Dust collector sleeves manufactured from compressed felt and singed 
terylene 

59. 17. 039 Pad cleaners for square sieve plan sifters, for sieving and grading 

60.01.041 
60.01.049 
69.14.000 

70.19.009 
70.20.031 
70.20.089 

flourmill products 
Knitted cotton vinylon for lamination to PVC sheetings . . . . 
Knitted cotton vinylon for lamination to PVC sheetings . . . . 
Ceramic substrate material, for use in the manufacture of thick film 

Hybrid circuits 
Diamante evening bag panels, for making ladies evening bags .. 
Continuous filament mat to manufacture reinforced plastic components 
Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with modified acrylic resin, to be 

used for electrical insulation of wires in industrial situations where 
high temperature, oil, and dirt are likely to be encountered 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

l1'ref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 
15 
15 


