## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/70—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
VN	2282	34.02.000	Arlacel 481, 986, and 987 (sorbitan fatty acid esters) emulsifiers for the manufacture of water/oil creams	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2281	34.02.000	Arlacel 988 and 989 (non-ionic polyoxethylene fatty acid esters) an emulsifier for liquid water/oil emulsions	Free*	Free*	15
VN VN	2312 2308	34.02.000 34.02.000	Calsolene oil H.S., for use as a sulphonated oil G 950 (Sorbide Dioleate), for use in industrial and pharmaceutical	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15
ĸ	3867	34.02.000	emulsifications Querton 210CL, KKBC1, 28CL50, 246, for use as algaecides, slimi- cides in cooling water systems and swimming pools, and control of	Free*	Free*	15
1.0.	52089	37.02.001	micro-flora in food and beverage industries Diazo duplicating film 105 mm in width for use with a com recorder	Free*	Free*	15
.0.	52140	38.11.049	for the production of duplicate microfilm Caldon 50 EC Herbicide	Free*	Free*	15
[.O. .K	51930 3892	38.11.059 38.19.001	Proxel GXL, HL, CRL, PL, biocides for use in aqueous based systems Pyrocrete CM, a magnesite chrome castable for lining battery recovery furnaces	Free* Free*	Free*	i
VN CH	2335 662	38.19.079 38.19.079	Coulter counter cell controls for model S Haemotology systems Disclosing tablets and solution, viz: Disclo tablets and red cote disclosing solution	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
K	3912	38.19.079	Hydroviton, a raw material for use in manufacture of cosmetics	Free*	Free*	15
VN VN	2309 2087	38.19.079 39.01.005	Vulcabond UP, for use in the manufacture of textile bonding Epikote 2308, for use in the manufacture of epoxy powder coatings	Free* Free*	Free*	15
CH K	698 3893	39.01.005 39.02.015	Tyrfil Polyman 552, an AS/olefin alloy used in plastic injection and extrusion	Free* Free*		
N	2318	39.02.015	moulding Polyvinylidene chloride (P.V.D.C.), for use in the manufacture of Cryovac barrier bags	Free*		
Η	695	39.02.119	"Howetex" eyelet facing material, for use in the manufacture of foot- wear	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	52113	39.02.119	Polyethylene coated polypropylene fabric, for use in the manufacture of outdoor camping equipment, i.e., ground sheets, tarpaulins, etc.	Free*	Free*	1:
/N 1. <b>0</b> .	2311 52146	39.02.125 39.07.089	Perspex patterned sheeting, for making perspex sheeting	Free* Free*	Free*	ġ
.0. .0. .0.	52140 52114 52115	51.04.041 51.04.041	Hypaton coated fabric for use in the manufacture of hikers' packs, etc. Plain dyed rip stop for use in the manufacture of sleeping bags, tents,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1:
[.0.	51471	55.09.059	<ul> <li>mini-packs, etc.</li> <li>(1) Cotton ducks for use in the manufacture of conveyor belting</li> <li>(2) (Cotton impression fabric) (Cotton liners) for use as semi-consumable aids in the manufacture of conveyor belting and other sheet</li> </ul>	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	52122	56.05.049	rubber products Cordelan flame resistant synthetic fibre to be knitted/woven into piecegood form	Free*	Free*	1
. <b>O</b> .	52116	56.07.051	Japara cloth for use in the making of rainwear for all ages, i.e., parkas, overtrousers, etc.	Free*	Free*	1:
.0.	51070	59.03.009	Veelon and Veelon Plus (also known as Fibroceta) bonded fibre fabrics, when declared by a manufacturer for use in making of air filter media only	Free*		
.0.	52121	59.04.009	1600 metres of Perfekt Paper carrier rope, Order No. 1696 impregnated back tender ropes for paper board machine	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	51877	59.08.011	Blue nylon upper material, viz: Oberstoff material, (also other colours) for use in the manufacture	Free*		•
I. <b>O</b> .	51900	59.08.011	of Adidas footwear Helia A.D. Kragenpolster footwear fabric, for use in the manufacture of Adidas footwear	Free*		
.0.	51848	59.08.011	Helia A.D. Poroletten material, for use in the manufacture of Adidas footwear	Free*		
.0.	51899	59.08.011	Helia Einlegesohle fabric with anti-rot additive, for use in the manu- facture of Adidas footwear	Free*		.
i. <b>O</b> .	51858	59.11.041	85 g/m <sup>2</sup> woven rayon material faced both sides with red rubber, total weight 675 g/m <sup>2</sup> , supplied in 45 m rolls 91 cm wide, used for Hospital Board fabrication of waterproof mattress covers and under	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	51971	59.12.019	sheets G515 oil/rosin impregnated cotton insulating tape packed in air tight soldered tins (6 rolls per tin), for insulating conductor fittings	Free*	Free*	9
н	686	59.12.039	in underground cable boxes Dust collector sleeves manufactured from compressed felt and singed tarviewe	Free*	Free*	9
H	687	59.17.039	terylene Pad cleaners for square sieve plan sifters, for sieving and grading flourmill products	Free*	Free*	9
.0.	51755	60.01.041	Knitted cotton vinylon for lamination to PVC sheetings	Free*		.
.0. .0.	52119 51413	60.01.049 69.14.000	Knitted cotton vinylon for lamination to PVC sheetings	Free* Free*	Free*	i
[. <b>O</b> .	52081	70.19.009	Diamante evening bag panels, for making ladies evening bags	Free*	Free*	9
.0. .0.	51202 52136	70.20.031	Continuous filament mat to manufacture reinforced plastic components Veracryl sleeving, glass fibre coated with modified acrylic resin, to be	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.0.	22150	10.20.009	used for electrical insulation of wires in industrial situations where high temperature, oil, and dirt are likely to be encountered			1